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Regional Diabetes Coalition Leads


Jennifer Polello, Eastern Washington Diabetes Network/Inland NW Health Services, 
polellj@inhs.org 
Blishda Lacet, REACH Diabetes Coalition – Seattle/King County Public Health, blishdaa.lacet@kingcounty.gov 
Cynthia McCready, Tri-Cities Diabetes Coalition/Edith Bishel Center for the Blind & Visually Impaired, cynthia@edithbishelcenter.org
Susan Buell, Community Partners for Diabetes Health, Pierce County/Gig Harbor Family YMCA , sbuell@ymcatacoma.org
Rebecca Petty, Washington Association of Diabetes Educators (WADE), rebeccap@skylinehospital.com 
Linna Dossett, Director, YMCA of Greater Seattle, ldossett@seattleymca.org 
Diabetes Network Leadership Team Executive Committee


Helen Lee, Qualis Health, helanl@qualishealth.org 

Shirley Broughton, Washington State University Extension, sbroughton@wsu.edu 
Department of Health Chronic Disease Programs

Paj Nandi, Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention Program, Manager, paj.nandi@doh.wa.gov 
Kyle Unland, Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity Prevention Program, Manager, kyle.unland@doh.wa.gov 

Reva Wittenberg, Asthma Program, Manager, reva.wittenberg@doh.wa.gov 

Terry Reid, Tobacco Prevention and Control Program, Manager, terry.reid@doh.wa.gov 
Pama Joyner, Comprehensive Cancer Program, Manager, pama.joyner@doh.wa.gov 

Gail Brandt, Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program and Education (SNAP-Ed), Manager, gail.brandt@doh.wa.gov 
Kyle Unland, Nutrition, Physical Activity & Obesity Prevention Program, kyle.unland@doh.wa.gov
Kate Lynch, Chronic Disease Prevention Unit, Communications Specialist, kate.lynch@doh.wa.gov 
Diabetes Prevention and Control Program

Marcelle Thurston, DPCP Manager, marcelle.thurston@doh.wa.gov 
Laura Pennington, DPCP, laura.pennington@doh.wa.gov 
Francisco Arias-Reyes, DPCP, francisco.arias-reyes@doh.wa.gov 
Jeanne Harmon, DPCP, jeanne.harmon@doh.wa.gov 
Sue Grinnell, Office of Community Wellness and Prevention, Director , sue.grinell@doh.wa.gov 
Pam Hayes, Policy and Legislative Coordinator, pam.hayes@doh.wa.gov 
Jan Norman, Chronic Disease Prevention Unit, Director, jan.norman@doh.wa.gov 
